FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-24-2000



101250909

12.27.99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Depa Patent ar	rtment	Cor	nmerce
Ř	STE	Ħ	m C
	T Z	27	m
	À X	2	٧ E
	H	心	O

70 71 0		PATENTS ONLY	H W D
10: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documen	t(s) or copy(res).
Submission	туре	Conveyance Type	eng of the second
X New		X Assignment Security Agreement	nt ·
Resubmit Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other	
1 1	e Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Ager	cies)
Reel #	Frame #	<u></u>	ecret File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	
Name (line 1)	Bejerano, Tuvia Tony		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)] [<u>++0</u> 2 <u>+222</u>]
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Yarnitsky, Chaim N.		11221999
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiv	ving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Bromine Compounds Lt	d.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	A corporation of Isra	201	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
ivanic (iniez)	in corporation of isla	ae1	States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	Makleff House, P.O.	Box 180	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	Beer-Sheva	Israel 84101	
Domestic Re	city presentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Receiving Party only	
_	•	Enter for the mist receiving Party only	•
Name			
Address (line 1)	·		ru .
Addross vizz of			678
Address (line 2)			<u>*</u>
Address (line 3)			£
Address (line 4)			-
			2 5
	FC	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	00000
			~ ¥
	,		BK0#
Oublic bunder reporting	for this polloction of information is pollocal de com-	are approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded including the	of reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Info@station.Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231. See DMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practics. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: 영토 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2023을 당 PATENT

REEL: 010494 FRAME: 0629

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OHID OCE 1	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027						PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code	and Telephone	Number	908-654-	-5000
Name	LERNER, DAVID, LITTE	NBERG,	KRUMHOLZ &	MENTLI	K, LLP	
Address (line 1)	600 South Avenue Wes	t				
Address (line 2)	Westfield NJ 07090					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the att	ached conveyar	ice docun	nent # [1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Numb				additional num	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Pate	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers	for the same p	roperty).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)			Paten	t Number(s)	
09407812						
]
If this document is signed by the firs	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A t named executing inventor.	Application, er	the date the pate	l ent applicati	on was M	onth Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		POT		PC1	-
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT	PCT			
	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	РСТ		PC1	
Number of P	roperties	number of	properties invo	lved. #	<u> </u>	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties	Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$	40.00	
	of Payment: Enclose Account	ed 🗌	Deposit Accoun	t X		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additio	nal fees can b oosit Accour	e charged to the acc nt Number:	ount.)	# 12-109	5
	Aut	horization to	o charge addition	al fees:	Yes X	No
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and belie ed copy is a true copy of the orig ed herein.	ef, the foreg	oing informatio nent. Charges t	n is true a o deposit	and correct account are	and any e authorized, as
ARNOLD H	KRUMHOLZ				12	/21/99
	of Person Signing	9	Signature			Date

PATENT

REEL: 010494 FRAME: 0630

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1'

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		-
Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attach	ed
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bergstein, Miriam Freiberg	11101999
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
redire (line i)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving p	arties attached
-	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (v. a)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
0 -4 -4		document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
regime (line 2)		States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
] , , , , , ,		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Z	ip Code
Application No	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Nu	mber(s)

PATENT

REEL: 010494 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tuvia Tony BEJERANO, a citizen of Israel, residing at 10 Teena Street, 84965 Omer, Israel; Chaim N. YARNITSKY, a citizen of Israel, residing at 11 Oren Street, 34731 Haifa, Israel; and Miriam FREIBERG BERGSTEIN, a citizen of Israel, residing at 3 Shizaf Street, 84965 Omer, Israel, as assignors, have invented improvements in

ON-LINE ANALYZER FOR ACTIVE HALOGENS

for which U.S. Application No. 09/407,812 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, Bromine Compounds Ltd., a corporation of Israel, having a place of business at Makleff House, P. O. Box 180, 84101 Beer-Sheva, Israel, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for us and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

And we do hereby authorize our attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.

١

2,11.1989	1030
Date	TUVIA TONY BEJERANO
	Warm baker Witness
22-11.97	XCh hatch.
Date	CHAIM N. YARNITSKY
	Witness Mg: Segro
1011 9.78	n Jaj
Date	MIRIAM FREIBERG BERGSTEIN
	Mitness

78792_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 010494 FRAME: 0632